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Revised 2010 

Reviewing Agencies Checklist 
Lead Agencies may recommend State Clearinghouse distribution by marking agencies below with and "X". 
If you have already sent your document to the agency please denote that with an "S". 

  Air Resources Board Office of Historic Preservation 
  Boating & Waterways, Department of Office of Public School Construction 
  California Emergency Management Agency Parks & Recreation, Department of 
  California Highway Patrol Pesticide Regulation, Department of 
  Caltrans District #    Public Utilities Commission 
  Caltrans Division of Aeronautics Regional WQCB #    
  Caltrans Planning Resources Agency 
  Central Valley Flood Protection Board Resources Recycling and Recovery, Department of 
  Coachella Valley Mtns. Conservancy S.F. Bay Conservation & Development Comm. 
  Coastal Commission San Gabriel & Lower L.A. Rivers & Mtns. Conservancy 
  Colorado River Board San Joaquin River Conservancy 
  Conservation, Department of Santa Monica Mtns. Conservancy 
  Corrections, Department of State Lands Commission 
  Delta Protection Commission SWRCB: Clean Water Grants 
  Education, Department of SWRCB: Water Quality 
  Energy Commission SWRCB: Water Rights 
  Fish & Game Region #    Tahoe Regional Planning Agency 
  Food & Agriculture, Department of Toxic Substances Control, Department of 
 Forestry and Fire Protection, Department of  Water Resources, Department of 

   General Services, Department of 
 Health Services, Department of  Other: 

  Housing & Community Development  Other: 
  Native American Heritage Commission 

Local Public Review Period (to be filled in by lead agency)

Starting Date     Ending Date 

Lead Agency (Complete if applicable): 

Consulting Firm: Applicant: 
Address:     Address: 
City/State/Zip:    City/State/Zip: 
Contact:     Phone: 
Phone:     

Signature of Lead Agency Representative:  Date: 

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference: Section 21161, Public Resources Code. 

~ f ~ 

I I
 I 

I I
 I

 I 
I I

 I 
I I

 I
 I 

I I
 I

 I 
I I

 I 
I I

 

I I
 

I I
 I 

I I
 I 

I I
 I

 I 
I I

 I
 I 

I 
I I

 I 
I 



Attachment 1 

Project Description and Purpose: DWR is proposing an alternative decision-making 
approach to the collaborative approach described in the FEIR in section 2.3.3.2, Start of 
OMR Management, subsections of 2.3.3. Real-Time Adjustments, including Adult Delta 
Smelt Entrainment Protection Action and Larval and Juvenile Delta Smelt Protection Action, 
and section 2.3.22 Governance, subsection 2.3.22.4, Delta (2024 Incidental Take Permit for 
the Long-Term Operations of the California State Water Project Conditions of Approval 
[COAs] 8.5.1 and 8.6.1, which in turn would affect three of the Delta Smelt Actions [COAs 
8.3.1, 8.3.2, 8.4.1]). The proposed modi�ications include the following: 

• The First Flush Action, Adult Delta Smelt Entrainment Protection Action (Turbidity 
Bridge) and Larval and Juvenile Long�in Smelt Protection Action will be added to the 
list of SWP management actions that are subject to assessment.  

o Assessments will propose operational adjustments within boundaries no 
more negative than -5,000 cfs OMR. 

o Assessments will include an evaluation of impacts to covered species by 
proposed operations, informed by available quantitative tools and real-time 
data, which may include entrainment and routing, modeling, distribution, and 
other real-time data, as appropriate. 

• Allow real-time assessment for Delta Smelt winter and spring entrainment 
protection actions.  

o DWR will provide an assessment framework that considers covered species 
impacts.  

o DWR will develop a science plan to improve understanding of Delta Smelt 
and salmonid movement and migration behaviors during the OMR �low 
period that will inform the real-time assessment framework of OMR �low 
management for Delta Smelt and Salmon and develop new operational 
conditions by 2029. 

No changes to SWP facilities or other operations are proposed. 



Figure 1 Locations of Facilities Relevant to Proposed Project Operations in the Delta, Suisun 
Marsh, and Suisun Bay 
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